## Yellow Lantern Kampground

2024 Season Rate Schedule

Water and Electric	<u>Full Hookup</u>
30 Amp (50 Amp Below)	30 Amp (50 Amp Below)

	e e ranp (e e ranp zere)	e o i mip (e o i mip 2 oio)
Daily	\$44.50	\$49.50
Weekly	\$265.00	\$298.00
Monthly	\$599.00	\$675.00
Memorial Day to	\$1,200.00	\$1,375.00
Labor Day		
May 15 to	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00
September 15		

Air Conditioning Rates are as follows: \$6.00 per day or \$55.00 per month. This charge also applies to Electric Hot Water Heaters and Totally Electric Furnaces.

# No Refunds on any Camping Fees. We do not Pro-Rate early departure.

Seasonal Site Cancellation is Subject to a \$50.00 Cancellation Fee once the contract has been signed and submitted to reserve a site.

Rates are based on a family of four. Additional people are \$10.00 per person/per night, \$55.00 monthly, or \$125.00 for the entire season. A Day Pass for visitors is \$5.00 per Day. Visitors may not bring in pets or bikes into the facility. Visitors may not use the pool.

Use of any extra appliances (i.e. small fridge on deck etc.) are subject to a charge of \$6.00 per Day or \$55.00 per Month and must be out of public view from the road.

On Site Dumping Service (requires 24 hours advance notice) is \$30.00; Use of the Dumping Station is \$32.00

Storage is \$160.00 for the Winter Season for Seasonals and \$100.00 per month for Non-Seasonals.

Water and Electric	Full Hookup
50 Amp (30 Amp Above)	50 Amp (30 Amp Above)

Daily	\$65.00	\$65.00	
Weekly	\$400.00	\$400.00	
Monthly	\$800.00	\$800.00	
Air Conditioning is already factored into the 50 Amp Rates.			

## Yellow Lantern Kampground

2024 Season Rate Schedule

Water and Electric	<u>Full Hookup</u>
30 Amp (50 Amp Below)	30 Amp (50 Amp Below)

	e e ranp (e e ranp zere)	e o i mip (e o i mip 2 oio)
Daily	\$44.50	\$49.50
Weekly	\$265.00	\$298.00
Monthly	\$599.00	\$675.00
Memorial Day to	\$1,200.00	\$1,375.00
Labor Day		
May 15 to	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00
September 15		

Air Conditioning Rates are as follows: \$6.00 per day or \$55.00 per month. This charge also applies to Electric Hot Water Heaters and Totally Electric Furnaces.

# No Refunds on any Camping Fees. We do not Pro-Rate early departure.

Seasonal Site Cancellation is Subject to a \$50.00 Cancellation Fee once the contract has been signed and submitted to reserve a site.

Rates are based on a family of four. Additional people are \$10.00 per person/per night, \$55.00 monthly, or \$125.00 for the entire season. A Day Pass for visitors is \$5.00 per Day. Visitors may not bring in pets or bikes into the facility. Visitors may not use the pool.

Use of any extra appliances (i.e. small fridge on deck etc.) are subject to a charge of \$6.00 per Day or \$55.00 per Month and must be out of public view from the road.

On Site Dumping Service (requires 24 hours advance notice) is \$30.00; Use of the Dumping Station is \$32.00

Storage is \$160.00 for the Winter Season for Seasonals and \$100.00 per month for Non-Seasonals.

Water and Electric	Full Hookup
50 Amp (30 Amp Above)	50 Amp (30 Amp Above)

Daily	\$65.00	\$65.00	
Weekly	\$400.00	\$400.00	
Monthly	\$800.00	\$800.00	
Air Conditioning is already factored into the 50 Amp Rates.			

## Yellow Lantern Kampground

2024 Season Rate Schedule

Water and Electric	<u>Full Hookup</u>
30 Amp (50 Amp Below)	30 Amp (50 Amp Below)

	e e ranp (e e ranp zere)	e o i mip (e o i mip 2 oio)
Daily	\$44.50	\$49.50
Weekly	\$265.00	\$298.00
Monthly	\$599.00	\$675.00
Memorial Day to	\$1,200.00	\$1,375.00
Labor Day		
May 15 to	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00
September 15		

Air Conditioning Rates are as follows: \$6.00 per day or \$55.00 per month. This charge also applies to Electric Hot Water Heaters and Totally Electric Furnaces.

# No Refunds on any Camping Fees. We do not Pro-Rate early departure.

Seasonal Site Cancellation is Subject to a \$50.00 Cancellation Fee once the contract has been signed and submitted to reserve a site.

Rates are based on a family of four. Additional people are \$10.00 per person/per night, \$55.00 monthly, or \$125.00 for the entire season. A Day Pass for visitors is \$5.00 per Day. Visitors may not bring in pets or bikes into the facility. Visitors may not use the pool.

Use of any extra appliances (i.e. small fridge on deck etc.) are subject to a charge of \$6.00 per Day or \$55.00 per Month and must be out of public view from the road.

On Site Dumping Service (requires 24 hours advance notice) is \$30.00; Use of the Dumping Station is \$32.00

Storage is \$160.00 for the Winter Season for Seasonals and \$100.00 per month for Non-Seasonals.

Water and Electric	Full Hookup
50 Amp (30 Amp Above)	50 Amp (30 Amp Above)

Daily	\$65.00	\$65.00	
Weekly	\$400.00	\$400.00	
Monthly	\$800.00	\$800.00	
Air Conditioning is already factored into the 50 Amp Rates.			